Board Report No. Yonkers, New York February 26, 2020

To the **Board of Education** Yonkers, New York

Re: Authorization for Capital Projects

Ladies and Gentlemen:

WHEREAS: The Commissioner's regulations require that the City Board of Education authorize Capital Improvement Projects, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Board of Education hereby authorize these Capital Improvement Projects as follows:

PS #8 Emergency Sanitary Sewer Line Replacement #10889 17,453.84 Yonkers Middle High School HVAC Upgrades #10890 4,500,000.00

> AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Board of Education authorize the Superintendent of Schools to proceed with the above listed projects with the authorized amount and funding source(s) listed below.

Funding Source:

YPS Project #10889

B5508CP110889.B20C01 17,453.84 DASNY "SAM" #13081

17,453.84

YPS Project #10890

B5742CP110890.B20C03 182,448.16 Local Capital Bonded Fund

B5742CP110890.XXXXXX 4,317,551.84 Subject to the Proceeds of Future Bond/BAN Sale

4,500,000.00